European Society for Clinical Investigation Journal Foundation

Management Plan 2023

Board

President: Dr. Jakub Regieli - Secretary-Treasurer: Dr. Federico Carbone Council: Dr. Marcin Krawczyk

Activities

- Discussions with the publisher (Wiley-Blackwell) and the editor-in-chief of the European Journal of Clinical Investigation (Dr. Hendrik Nathoe), the council members of the European Society for Clinical Investigation (ESCI) and other experts about the management and the quality of the scientific journal of the ESCI. This discussion will be continued during the ESCI Annual Scientific Board Meeting on the 8th of June, 2023 in Prague, Czech Republic.
- 2. To accept the royalties received from Wiley-Blackwell for publishing the European Journal of Clinical Investigation and donate these to the ESCI Trust Foundation. The ESCI Trust Foundation will financially manage these royalties to achieve optimization of strategic reserves for improvement of the quality of future ESCI meetings, for stimulation of scientific communication within Europe and for supporting translational research.
- 3. Board meeting to be held on the 8th of June, 2023 in Prague, Czech Republic.
- 4. Long-term management:

The above-mentioned activities, meant for improvement of the scientific quality of the European Journal of Clinical Investigation and for obtaining financial means for the activities of ESCI, will also take place in the coming years.

Utrecht, 2023